## 505070855 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
ZHIQIN XU				07/26/2018	
DINGFENG XIAO				07/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GUAN	GUANGZHOU XAIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		ROOM 3A01, NO. 1, SICHENG ROAD, GAOTANG SOFTWARE PARK			
Internal Address:	TIANH	TIANHE DISTRICT			
City:	GUAN	GUANGZHOU			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	51000	510000			
Property TypeApplication Number:296		2964	Number 2599		
Application Number: 296		2964	2599		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (651)		(651)	735-1102		
•			e-mail address first; if that is unsucce nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	,	
<b>Phone:</b> 651-7		/35-1100			
·			ocketing@ssiplaw.com		
•		MAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.			
		SUIT			
Address Line 4		MOC			
Address Line 4:		WOC	DBURY, MINNESOTA 55125		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N			1156-041USD1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER			1156-041USD1		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			1156-041USD1 SHIRLEY A. BETLACH		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:			1156-041USD1 SHIRLEY A. BETLACH /Shirley A. Betlach/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N JAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:		1156-041USD1 SHIRLEY A. BETLACH /Shirley A. Betlach/ 08/30/2018		

Attorney Docket No.: 1156-041USD1

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Zhiqin Xu of c/o Guangzhou Xaircraft Technology Co., Ltd., Room 3A01, No. 1, Sicheng Road, Gaotang Software Park, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdon 510000, China and Dingfeng Xiao of c/o Guangzhou Xaircraft Technology Co., Ltd., Room 3A01, No. 1, Sicheng Road, Gaotang Software Park, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdon 510000, China, hereby assign to: Guangzhou Xaircraft Technology Co., Ltd., having a place of business at: Room 3A01, No. 1, Sicheng Road, Gaotang Software Park, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdon 510000, China, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE, filed March 30, 2018, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/642,599; this assignment including said application, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 2018.07.26

Zhị gin Xu Zhigin Xu

Date: 2018.07.26

Dingfog Xiao Dingfong Xiao

**RECORDED: 08/30/2018**